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Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: J2209B
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 228111

Quantity

Manager: TJP

Charge Amts

Property ID

Page 1

Alliance Center Llc

C/O Madison Equities Inc
375 Jackson St Suite 700w
St Paul MN 55101-2537
*56 6THSTE 1
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

UNIT NO. 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68457

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$370.00
$122.00
$35.00
$5.00

$532.00

06-28-22-12-0298

Jerome N Bette

1807 7th St E

St Paul MN 55119-3418
*1807 7TH ST E
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

HAZEL PARK DIVISION 4 LOT 23 BLK
7

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68510

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$790.00
$122.00
$35.00
$5.00

$952.00

26-29-22-32-0118

Allan K Petersen

2515 White Bear Ave Ste 121
Maplewood MN 55109-5155
#458 CHARLES AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

SMITHS SUBD OF BLKS 9 10 15 AND
16 LOT 56 BLK 15

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68530
Inv# 68531
Inv# 068544
Inv# 68562

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,560.00
488.00
1.00
1.00

$2,560.00
$488.00
$35.00
$5.00

$3,088.00

36-29-23-24-0178

Yangbrothers Llc

5150 Farnham Dr N

Hugo MN 55038-9150
*1201 EDGERTON ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

DITTMANN'S SUBDIVISION ETC. S 42
FT OF E 1/2 OF LOT 21

** PLEASE NOTE **
Invé 68515

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$310.00
$122.00
$35.00
$5.00

$472.00

20-29-22-34-0183
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Dennis J Faust

195 Goodrich Ave

St Paul MN 55102-2717
*195 GOODRICH AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

SAMUEL LEECHE'S ADDITION TO
THE TOWN OF SAINT PAUL LOT 12
BLK 8

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68504

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$550.00 01-28-23-41-0123
$122.00

$35.00
$5.00

$712.00

Catherine A Fehr

735 Nevada Ave E

St Paul MN 55106-1731
*701 HAZEL ST N
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

ROBERT L. WARE'S EASTERN
HEIGHTS N S8 FTOF S 1/20F LOTS 1 &
2 & THE S 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68563

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$370.00 35-29-22-22-0113
$122.00

$35.00
$5.00

$532.00

Elaine M Vallant

777 Berry St

St Paul MN 55114-4005
*1862 IVY AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

HAZEL PARK DIVISION 5 TO ST. PAUL
E 23 FT OF LOT 10 AND W 28 50/100
FTOF LOT 9BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68423
Inv# 68542

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$860.00 23-29-22-33-0009
$244.00

$35.00
$5.00

$1,144.00

Gregory P Hotzler

Susan Hotzler

193 Mackubin St

St Paul MN 55102-1715
*193 MACKUBIN ST
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

WOODLAND PARK ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL EX S 95 14/100 FT LOT 1 B4

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68541

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$370.00 01-28-23-22-0079
$122.00

$35.00
$5.00

$532.00
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Thinh Xuan Pham Llc

2565 Franklin Ave 308

St Paul MN 55114-3000

*850 MARYLAND AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

EASTVILLE HEIGHTS EX PART TAKEN
FOR AVE; LOTS 7,8 AND 9 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68543

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

State Of Mn Trust Exempt

Ramsey Co Tax Forf Land

Po Box 64097

St Paul MN 55164-0097

*686 MINNEHAHA AVE W
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

SYNDICATE NO. 4 ADDITION LOT 2
BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68503

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

State Of Minnesota

C/O Metro District Right Of Way
1500 County Rd B2 W

Roseville MN 55113-3174

#425 RICE ST

*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

WESTERN AREA ADDITION LOT 2
BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
Invé 68511

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

American National Red Cross
100 Robert St S

St Paul MN 55107-1489
*176 ROBERT ST S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

RIVERVIEW INDUSTRIAL PARK NO.1
SLY 69.21 FT OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT
6 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 068473

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Manager: TJP Page 3
Quantity Charge Amts Property ID

310.00 $310.00 28-29-22-22-0193
122.00 $122.00
1.00 $35.00
1.00 $5.00
$472.00

60.00 $60.00 35-29-23-11-0027
122.00 $122.00
1.00 $35.00
1.00 $5.00
$222.00

180.00 $180.00 36-29-23-41-0048
122.00 $122.00
1.00 $35.00
1.00 $5.00
$342.00

310.00 $310.00 05-28-22-32-0004
122.00 $122.00
1.00 $35.00
1.00 $5.00
$472.00
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Intrntl Center Hotel Assoc Lp
C/O Sage Company

1107 Hazeltine Blvd Ste 200
Chaska MN 55318-1006
*170 RUTH ST N
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

PATHWAYS SUBJ TO ESMTS; LOT 1
BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68564

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$310.00 02-28-22-12-0002
$122.00

$35.00
$5.00

$472.00

Donna M Lorix Trustee

Richard E Lorix Trustee

1824 Lagoon Ln

Cape Coral FL 33914-2509
*521 SNELLING AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

STIERLE, MCCONVILLE & SEEGER'S
MIDWAY ADDITION S 8 5/10 FT OF
LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
Inv# 68474

Boarding Up

DSI Admin Fee

Real Estate Admin Fee
Attorney Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

$310.00 33-29-23-14-0053
$122.00

$35.00
$5.00

$472.00

Total Boarding Up: $7,660.00
Total DSI Admin Fee: $2,196.00
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $490.00
Total Attorney Fee: $70.00
Project Total: $10,416.00
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $10,416.00
14 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)
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