15:26:34 3/15/2022	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: J2209B Assmt: 228111 Resolution #:		11 Manager: TJP	Page 1
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Alliance Center Llc	UNIT NO. 1	Boarding Up	1.00	370.00	\$370.00	06-28-22-12-0298
C/O Madison Equities Inc		DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	
375 Jackson St Suite 700w		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55101-2537		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*56 6TH ST E 1				:	\$532.00	
*Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68457					
Jerome N Bette	HAZEL PARK DIVISION 4 LOT 23 BLK	 Boarding Up		790.00	 	26-29-22-32-0118
1807 7th St E	7	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	20 27 22 02 0110
St Paul MN 55119-3418		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*1807 7TH ST E		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 7				:	\$952.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		4.0	
1 mang w/on 2//2/22	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68510					
Allan K Petersen	SMITHS SUBD OF BLKS 9 10 15 AND	- — — — — — — Boarding Up		2,560.00		36-29-23-24-0178
2515 White Bear Ave Ste 121	16 LOT 56 BLK 15	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	488.00	\$488.00	20 29 20 21 0170
Maplewood MN 55109-5155		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*458 CHARLES AVE		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 1				:	\$3,088.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		42,00000	
1 Chaing as 61. 21 7/2022	** PLEASE NOTE **					
	Inv# 68530					
	Inv# 68531 Inv# 68544					
	Inv# 68562					
	DITTMANNIS SUDDIVISION ETC. 5.45					
Yangbrothers Llc	DITTMANN'S SUBDIVISION ETC. S 42 FT OF E 1/2 OF LOT 21	Boarding Up DSI Admin Fee	1.00 1.00	310.00 122.00	\$310.00 \$122.00	20-29-22-34-0183
5150 Farnham Dr N		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
Hugo MN 55038-9150		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*1201 EDGERTON ST		Titoliney 1 co	2.00	1.00		
*Ward: 5		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		\$472.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		Owner and raxpayer				

** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68515

15:26:34 3/15/2022	Public Improvement Assessment Ro		Project: J2209B A	ssmt: 228111	Manager: TJP	Page 2
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	<u>Quantity</u>	Charge Amts	Property ID
Dennis J Faust	SAMUEL LEECHE'S ADDITION TO	Boarding Up	1.00	550.00	\$550.00	01-28-23-41-0123
195 Goodrich Ave	THE TOWN OF SAINT PAUL LOT 12	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	
St Paul MN 55102-2717	BLK 8	Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*195 GOODRICH AVE		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 2					\$712.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68504					
Catherine A Fehr	ROBERT L. WARE'S EASTERN	Boarding Up		370.00		35-29-22-22-0113
735 Nevada Ave E	HEIGHTS N 58 FT OF S 1/2 OF LOTS 1 &	DSI Admin Fee	1.00		\$122.00	33-27-22-22-0113
St Paul MN 55106-1731	2 & THE S 1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 2	Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*701 HAZEL ST N		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 7					\$532.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		φ332.00	
1 cliquing as 61. 27/2022	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68563	. ,				
— — — — — — — — Elaine M Vallant	HAZEL PARK DIVISION 5 TO ST. PAUL	 Boarding Up		860.00		23-29-22-33-0009
777 Berry St	E 23 FT OF LOT 10 AND W 28 50/100	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	244.00	\$244.00	
St Paul MN 55114-4005	FT OF LOT 9 BLK 1	Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*1862 IVY AVE E		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 6					\$1,144.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		, ,	
Foliating 45 Or. 217/2022	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68423 Inv# 68542					
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	WOODLAND PARK ADDITION TO ST.	Boarding Up		370.00		01-28-23-22-0079
Susan Hotzler	PAUL EX S 95 14/100 FT LOT 1 B4	DSI Admin Fee	1.00		\$122.00	01-20-23-22-0017
193 Mackubin St		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55102-1715		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*193 MACKUBIN ST					\$532.00	
*Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		Ψ332.00	

** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68541

*Pending as of: 2/9/2022

15:26:34 3/15/2022	Public Improvement Assessment Ro	oll by Address Ratification Date:	Project: J2209B Assm Resolution #:	it: 228111	Manager: TJP	Page 3
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Thinh Xuan Pham Llc	EASTVILLE HEIGHTS EX PART TAKEN	Boarding Up	1.00	310.00	\$310.00	28-29-22-22-0193
2565 Franklin Ave 308	FOR AVE; LOTS 7, 8 AND 9 BLK 1	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	
St Paul MN 55114-3000		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*850 MARYLAND AVE E		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 6				=	\$472.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68543					
State Of Mn Trust Exempt	SYNDICATE NO. 4 ADDITION LOT 2	Boarding Up				35-29-23-11-0027
Ramsey Co Tax Forf Land	BLK 2	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	00 23 20 11 0027
Po Box 64097		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55164-0097		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*686 MINNEHAHA AVE W				=	\$222.00	
*Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68503					
State Of Minnesota	WESTERN AREA ADDITION LOT 2	Boarding Up		180.00		36-29-23-41-0048
C/O Metro District Right Of Way	BLK 2	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	20 27 20 11 00 10
1500 County Rd B2 W		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
Roseville MN 55113-3174		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*425 RICE ST				=	\$342.00	
*Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68511					
American National Red Cross	RIVERVIEW INDUSTRIAL PARK NO.1	Boarding Up		310.00	\$310.00	05-28-22-32-0004
100 Robert St S	SLY 69.21 FT OF LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	00 20 22 02 000 i
St Paul MN 55107-1489	6 BLK 4	Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*176 ROBERT ST S		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*Ward: 2				=	\$472.00	
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
6						

** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68473

15:26:34 3/15/2022	Public Improvement Assessment Ro	oll by Address Ratification Date:	Project: J2209B Assm Resolution #:	t: 228111	Manager: TJP	Page 4
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	<u>Unit Rate</u>	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Intrntl Center Hotel Assoc Lp	PATHWAYS SUBJ TO ESMTS; LOT 1	Boarding Up	1.00	310.00	\$310.00	02-28-22-12-0002
C/O Sage Company	BLK 1	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	
1107 Hazeltine Blvd Ste 200		Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
Chaska MN 55318-1006		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*170 RUTH ST N				_	\$472.00	
*Ward: 7		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Inv# 68564					
	mv# 00301					
Donna M Lorix Trustee	STIERLE, MCCONVILLE & SEEGER'S	Boarding Up		310.00	\$310.00	33-29-23-14-0053
Richard E Lorix Trustee	MIDWAY ADDITION S 8 5/10 FT OF	DSI Admin Fee	1.00	122.00	\$122.00	25 25 25 11 0035
1824 Lagoon Ln	LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 4	Real Estate Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
Cape Coral FL 33914-2509		Attorney Fee	5.00	1.00	\$5.00	
*521 SNELLING AVE N				=	\$472.00	
*Ward: 4		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***			
*Pending as of: 2/9/2022						
	** PLEASE NOTE **					
	Inv# 68474					
Total Boarding Up:	\$7,660.00		- — — — — –			. — — — — —
Total DSI Admin Fee:	\$2,196.00					
Total Real Estate Admin Fee:	\$490.00					
Total Attorney Fee:	\$70.00					
Project Total:	\$10,416.00					
Less Total Discounts:	\$0.00					
Project Total:	\$10,416.00					

14 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)